
(-10 to 70℃) (-20 to 120℃)
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(-10 to 70℃)(-10 to 70℃)(-10 to 70℃) (-20 to 120℃)(-20 to 120℃)(-20 to 120℃)

※In case of flow media contains oil or oil material, EPDM seat 
cannot be applicable.
*Please contact to us in case of using less than 0(Zero) temperature.

ASME 125Lb/150Lb

JIS  B2002

Lacquer Primer

125

-10 to 70℃ (NBR) 、 -20 to 120℃ (EPDM)※

55 86

66 85

84 93

100 99

130 116

154 131

200 169

246 204

295 254

333 286

384 321

434 353

485 385

586 445

172

182

192

207

228

244

284

322

352

385

420

463

570

626

72

95

139

28

38

49

167

265

290

325

243 4

253 4.7

263 5.1

294 7.4

343 11

358 12.3

416 22

486 38

516

179

179

179

223

271

271

355

445

445 50

7

7.7

14.6

15.9

17.7

19

28

38

60

745 128

812 155

924 245

979 275

1177 470

NBR, EPDM

50～300mm

bottom

top

350～600mm

NBR, EPDM

NON ASBESTOS

FCD450

SCS13, SCS14

NBR,EPDM

*The rubber seat is injected 
  to the body.
※50-300mm with pneumatic

actuator is SUS403.

Body

Disc

O-ring

Gasket

Seat Ring*

Stem
★350mm and larger
  sizes: SUS316+PTFE

Part Name Material

SUS420J2※

SUS420J2
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0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

-10 to 70℃ (NBR) 、 -20 to 120℃ (EPDM)※

※In case of flow media contains oil or oil material, EPDM seat 
cannot be applicable.
*Please contact to us in case of using less than 0(Zero) temperature.

Fluid (50 to 600mm)

Gases (50 to 600mm)

(-10 to 70℃)(-10 to 70℃)(-10 to 70℃) (-20 to 120℃)(-20 to 120℃)(-20 to 120℃)

2 
1

2 50 43 55 81 86 179 172 132 4.8 243 179 4 365.5 277 14.5160 3.2

2 65 46 66 99 85 192 182 132 5.5 253 179 4.7 375.5 277 14.2160 4.0

3 80 46 84 114 93 202 192 132 5.9 279 223 6.1 385.0 277 14.6200 4.4

4 100 52 100 136 99 225 207 132 7.2 294 223 7.4 400.0 277 15.9260 6.1

5 125 56 130 167 116 253 228 170 10.1 343 271 11 420.0 277 17.7360 9.3

6 150 56 154 192 131 244 197 13.4 398 355 18 435.0 277 19

8 200 60 200 242 169 284 255 28 416 355 22 486.0 301 28

10 250 68 246 299 204 319 255 38 507 445 41 521.0 301 38

12 300 78 295 348 254 349 335 56 732 664 114 560.0 345 60

14 350 78 333 389 286 385 320 72 745 664 128

16 400 102 384 447 321 428 331 110 929 1060 215

18 450 114 434 507 353 463 392 144 924 1060 245

20 500 127 485 555 385 570 386 167 979 1060 275

24 600 154 586 659 445 626 421 265 1186 1360 470

※ ※ ※

※ ※ ※

※ ※ ※

※ ※ ※

※ ※ ※

NBR, EPDM

FCD450

SCS13

NBR,EPDM

SUS403

*The rubber seat is injected 
  to the body.

Body

Disc

O-ring

Seat Ring*

Stem

Part Name Material

50～300mm

350～600mm

NBR, EPDM

NON ASBESTOS
Gasket

2.0MPa　

ASME 125Lb/150Lb
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